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 Sunday 17th February – 6th in OT 

 
 

Processional Hymn: 75 

Gradual Hymn: 88 

Offertory Hymn: 740 

Communion Hymn: 699 

Recessional Hymn: 319 
 

Also this week… 
Tuesday 19th February 
10.00 am Mass 
Thursday 21st February 
No Mass today 
Friday 22nd February 
10.00 am Mass 
Saturday 23rd February 
9.30 am Mass 
Sunday 24th February – 7th in OT 
10.00 am Sung Mass & Junior Church 
Preacher: Karen Senior, Warden of Lay 
Ministries. 

For your prayers… 

The Departed (and their families) 
Laurette Williams, Edwin Barnes, priest, 
John Wright, priest. 
Anniversary of Death: 
Albert Williams 
The Sick are prayed for by name at 
daily masses but please remember 
Bishop James of Rochester as he 
recovers from surgery. 
St Mary’s Chitungwiza, Harare 
Zimbabwe. Fr Wisdom & Fr Norman 
Our Church School and Pre-School on 
half term this week 
Our Fan the Flame Mission in May 

*** 
Please bring back your palm crosses so 
they can be reduced to ash for Ash 
Wednesday. Please leave at the back 
of the church. 
 
The funeral of Laurette Williams is on 
Tuesday 26th February at 12 noon in  
church. 
 
Lenten Quiet Day at Edenbridge on 
Saturday 9th March. Fr Clive can take 
3. First come, first served! 
 
 

For your diaries… 
Wednesday 6th March – Ash Wednesday 
8.00 pm Sung Mass 
Sunday 31st March – Mothering Sunday 
10.00 am Family Mass 
Sunday 14th April – Palm Sunday 
10.00 am Sung Mass 
Thursday 18th April – Holy Thursday 
8.00 pm Sung Mass  
Friday 19th April – Good Friday 
12 noon Good Friday Liturgy  
Saturday 20th April – Holy Saturday 
8.00 pm Vigil Mass of Easter 
Sunday 21st April – Easter Sunday 
10.00 am Mass of the Resurrection 
Sunday 28th April – Low Sunday 
10.00 am Sung Mass followed by APCM 
Sunday 19th May to Thursday 23rd May 

FAN THE FLAME MISSION 
 
This year is the revision of the Church 
Electoral Roll. There are forms at the back 
of the church which need to be filled out in 
clear block capitals please. If you are 
already on the electoral roll you still need 
to fill in the form to remain on the roll. If 
you are not on the Electoral Roll now is the 
time to join! You need to have worshipped 
at this church for 6 months. 
 

Parish Contacts… 

Vicar & Parish Priest 
Fr Clive Jones ssc 020 8311 6307 
frclive@tiscali.co.uk 
Parish Administration 
Donna 
staugustineofcanterburypa@gmail.com 
Safeguarding 
Heather  07724 729425 
Hall Bookings 
Caroline  01322 442921 
Website- updated weekly 
www.augustineofcanterbury.co.uk 
Facebook 
St Augustine of Canterbury, Belvedere 
Twitter @BelvedereSt  
 
 

 
 

Fan the Flame Mission Prayer 
Almighty God, we pray for our Fan 

the Flame Mission here at St 
Augustine’s and for the Spirit’s flame 

still burning bright within. 
May we make a journey of discovery, 
reach out and touch the hand that’s 
always there and be embraced by 

God’s love. 
We pray that it cascades with the 
warmth of words and deeds in an 

unbroken stream of refreshment of 
faith and truth. Grant this for the 

sake of Christ our Lord. Amen 
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